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Dieses Produkt ist nur für gut isolierte Räume oder
für den gelegentlichen Gebrauch geeignet.
This product is only suitable for well insulated
spaces or occasional use.
Ce produit convient uniquement aux locaux bien
isolés ou à un usage occasionnel.
Dit product is alleen geschikt voor goed geïsoleer-
de ruimtes of voor occasioneel gebruik.
Tento výrobek je vhodný pouze pro dobře izolo-
vané prostory nebo příležitostné použití.
Tento produkt je určený len do dobre izolovaných
priestorov alebo len na príležitostné použitie.
Produkt nadaje się wyłącznie do dobrze zaizolo-
wanych pomieszczeń lub do okazjonalnego kor-
zystania.
A termék kizárólag megfelelően szigetelt helyisé-
gekben vagy alkalomszerűen használható.
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1 Allgemeine Hinweise

u Lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor dem Gebrauch sorg-
fältig durch und bewahren Sie sie auf.

Informationen zu „Kundendienst und Garantie“ und „Umwelt
und Recycling“ entnehmen Sie der Anleitung des Hauptgerätes.

1.1 Symbole in diesem Dokument

Symbol Bedeutung

 Dieses Symbol zeigt Ihnen, dass Sie etwas tun müs-
sen.

1.2 Mitgeltende Dokumente
– Bedienungs- und Installationsanleitung der angeschlosse-

nen Wärmepumpe

2 Sicherheit
2.1 Sicherheitshinweise

– Wenn während des Betriebs das Gehäuse geöffnet oder der
Deckel nicht befestigt ist, besteht Verletzungsgefahr. Betrei-
ben Sie das Gerät nur mit geschlossenem Gehäuse und De-
ckel.

– Ungeeignete Ersatzteile und ungeeignetes Zubehör können
die Sicherheit der nutzenden Person und des Produkts be-
einträchtigen. Verwenden Sie nur Originalersatzteile und
Originalzubehör.

3 Produktbeschreibung
Das Produkt ist ein Windschutz, der bei einer Freifeldaufstellung
in windexponierter Lage an der Wärmepumpe befestigt wird.

3.1 Lieferumfang
– 6× Schraube

3.2 Zubehör

3.2.1 Optionales Zubehör
– Kondensatwanne AHP-DT.1
– Bodenkonsole AHP-GC.1
– Dämpfungssockel AHP-DS 0.8
– Abdeckhaube hydraulischer Anschluss hinten unten AHP-

SB.1
– Abdeckhaube hydraulischer Anschluss hinten unten AHP-

SW.1

3.3 Gerätekompatibilität
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montage (Fachkraft)
4.1 Montageort
Das Produkt wird verwendet, wenn auf der Rückseite der Wär-
mepumpe kein Gebäude, keine Wand oder kein Windschutz ist
oder errichtet werden kann (z. B. bei einer Aufstellung auf ei-
nem Flachdach oder auf einer Freifläche).

D0000121226

u Achten Sie darauf, dass die Lufteintrittsrichtung mit der
Hauptwindrichtung übereinstimmt. Die Luft soll nicht gegen
den Wind angesaugt werden.
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4.2 Produkt montieren
u Trennen Sie das Gerät von der Spannungsversorgung.

D0000124757

u Nehmen Sie die Geräteabdeckung ab.

D0000124758

u Nehmen Sie das Gitter ab.

u Legen Sie die Schrauben beiseite.

D0000124759

u Montieren Sie das Produkt mit den zur Seite gelegten
Schrauben.

D0000124760

u Setzen Sie die Geräteabdeckung auf das Gerät.

u Schrauben Sie die Geräteabdeckung fest.

5 Technische Daten
5.1 Datentabelle

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Produkt-
nummer

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Höhe mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Breite mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Tiefe mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Gewicht kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Farbe Schwa

rzgrau
RAL

7021

Schwa
rzgrau

RAL
7021

Schwa
rzgrau

RAL
7021

Signal-
weiß
RAL

9003

Signal-
weiß
RAL

9003

Signal-
weiß
RAL

9003

de
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1 General information

u Read these instructions carefully before using the
appliance and retain them for future reference.

Please see the main appliance operating instructions for inform-
ation on "Guarantee" and "Environment and recycling".

1.1 Symbols in this document

Symbol Meaning

 This symbol indicates that you have to do something.

1.2 Other applicable documents
– Operating and installation instructions for the connected

heat pump

2 Safety
2.1 Safety instructions

– If the casing is opened or the cover is not secure while the
appliance is in operation, there is a risk of injury. Only op-
erate the appliance with the casing and cover closed.

– Unsuitable spare parts and accessories may jeopardise user
and product safety. Only use original spare parts and ori-
ginal accessories.

3 Product description
The product is a wind protector that is attached to the heat
pump when installing in open spaces that are exposed to the
wind.

3.1 Standard delivery
– 6× screws

3.2 Accessories

3.2.1 Optional accessories
– Condensate pan AHP-DT.1
– Floor bracket AHP-GC.1
– Sound attenuation base AHP-DS 0.8
– Rear downwards hydraulic connection cover AHP-SB.1
– Rear downwards hydraulic connection cover AHP-SW.1

3.3 Appliance compatibility
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Installation (qualified contractors)
4.1 Installation site
The product is used if there is no building, wall or wind pro-
tector at the back of the heat pump or if no such construction
can be erected (e.g. when installing on a flat roof or in an open
space).

D0000121226

u Ensure that the air intake direction is the same as the dom-
inant wind direction. Air should not be drawn in against the
wind.
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4.2 Fitting the product
u Isolate the appliance from the power supply.

D0000124757

u Remove the appliance cover.

D0000124758

u Remove the grille.

u Put the screws to one side.

D0000124759

u Assemble the product using the screws you have set aside.

D0000124760

u Position the appliance cover on the appliance.

u Screw the appliance cover tight.

5 Specification
5.1 Data table

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Product
number

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Height mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Width mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Depth mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Weight kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Colour Dark

grey
RAL

7021

Dark
grey
RAL

7021

Dark
grey
RAL

7021

Signal
white

RAL
9003

Signal
white

RAL
9003

Signal
white

RAL
9003

en
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1 Remarques générales

u Lisez attentivement cette notice avant utilisation et
conservez-la soigneusement.

Des informations relatives aux thèmes « Garantie » et « Environ-
nement et recyclage » sont disponibles dans la notice de l’appa-
reil principal.

1.1 Symboles utilisés dans ce document

Symbole Signification

 Ce symbole indique que vous devez prendre des me-
sures.

1.2 Documentation applicable
– Notice d’utilisation et d’installation de la pompe à chaleur

raccordée

2 Sécurité
2.1 Consignes de sécurité

– Risque de blessure si le caisson est ouvert pendant le fonc-
tionnement ou si le couvercle n’est pas fixé. Utilisez l’appa-
reil uniquement avec le caisson et le couvercle fermé.

– Des pièces de rechange et des accessoires inappropriés
peuvent compromettre la sécurité du produit et de la per-
sonne qui l’utilise. N’utilisez que des pièces de rechange et
des accessoires d’origine.

3 Description du produit
Le produit est un pare-vent qui se fixe à la pompe à chaleur en
cas d’installation en plein air dans un endroit exposé au vent.

3.1 Fourniture
– 6× vis

3.2 Accessoires

3.2.1 Accessoires optionnels
– Bac à condensats AHP-DT.1
– Console au sol AHP-GC.1
– Socle d’amortissement AHP-DS 0.8
– Capot de protection raccordement hydraulique arrière par

le bas AHP-SB.1
– Capot de protection raccordement hydraulique arrière par

le bas AHP-SW.1

3.3 Compatibilité de l’appareil
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montage (spécialiste)
4.1 Emplacement de montage
Ce produit est utilisé lorsqu’il n’y a pas de bâtiment, de mur ou
de pare-vent à l’arrière de la pompe à chaleur ou qu’une telle
installation est impossible (par exemple, en cas de montage sur
un toit plat ou en plein air).

D0000121226

u Veillez à ce que le sens de l’aspiration d’air concorde avec
celui des vents dominants. L’air ne doit pas être aspiré dans
le sens contraire du vent.
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4.2 Montage du produit
u Coupez l'appareil de l'alimentation électrique.

D0000124757

u Déposez l’habillage de l’appareil.

D0000124758

u Retirez la grille.

u Mettez les vis de côté.

D0000124759

u Montez le produit avec les vis précédemment mises de côté.

D0000124760

u Replacez l’habillage sur l’appareil.

u Revissez l’habillage.

5 Données techniques
5.1 Tableau des données

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Numéro
de pro-
duit

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Hauteur mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Largeur mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Profon-
deur

mm 274 274 274 274 274 274

Poids kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Couleur Gris

noir
RAL

7021

Gris
noir
RAL

7021

Gris
noir
RAL

7021

Blanc
de sé-
curité

RAL
9003

Blanc
de sé-
curité

RAL
9003

Blanc
de sé-
curité

RAL
9003

fr
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1 Avvertenze generali

u Leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni prima
dell'uso e conservarle per un futuro riferimento.

Le informazioni su "Garanzia" e su "Ambiente e riciclaggio" so-
no riportate nelle istruzioni dell’apparecchio principale.

1.1 Simboli usati nel presente documento

Simbolo Significato

 Questo simbolo indica che è necessario intervenire.

1.2 Documenti di riferimento
– Istruzioni di installazione e uso della pompa di calore colle-

gata

2 Sicurezza
2.1 Avvertenze di sicurezza

– Se durante il funzionamento l’alloggiamento è aperto o il
coperchio non è fissato, sussiste il pericolo di ustione. Uti-
lizzare l'apparecchio soltanto con l’alloggiamento e il co-
perchio chiusi.

– Parti di ricambio e accessori non idonei possono compro-
mettere la sicurezza dell'utilizzatore e del prodotto. Utilizza-
re solo ricambi e accessori originali.

3 Descrizione del prodotto
Il prodotto è un paravento che viene fissato alla pompa di calore
installata all'esterno in posizione esposta al vento.

3.1 Contenuto della fornitura
– 6× viti

3.2 Accessori

3.2.1 Accessori opzionali
– Vaschetta della condensa AHP-DT.1
– Consolle a pavimento AHP-GC.1
– Base antivibrante AHP-DS 0.8
– Rivestimento per attacco idraulico posteriore inferiore AHP-

SB.1
– Rivestimento per attacco idraulico posteriore inferiore AHP-

SW.1

3.3 Compatibilità dell'apparecchio
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montaggio (personale specializza-
to)

4.1 Luogo di montaggio
Il prodotto viene utilizzato quando sul retro della pompa di calo-
re non vi è o non può essere eretto un edificio, un muro o un
paravento (ad es. in caso di installazione su tetto piano o in uno
spazio aperto).

D0000121226
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u Accertarsi che la direzione di entrata dell'aria corrisponda
alla direzione principale del vento. L'aria non deve essere
aspirata controvento.

4.2 Montaggio del prodotto
u Scollegare l'apparecchio dall'alimentazione di tensione.

D0000124757

u Rimuovere la copertura dell’apparecchio.

D0000124758

u Rimuovere la griglia.

u Mettere le viti da parte.

D0000124759

u Assemblare il prodotto con le viti messe da parte.

D0000124760

u Posizionare la copertura sull’apparecchio.

u Avvitare la copertura dell’apparecchio.

5 Dati tecnici
5.1 Tabella dei dati

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Codice
prodotto

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Altezza mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Larghez-
za

mm 803 803 803 803 803 803

Profon-
dità

mm 274 274 274 274 274 274

Peso kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Colore Grigio

nero
RAL

7021

Grigio
nero
RAL

7021

Grigio
nero
RAL

7021

Bianco
segna-
le, RAL

9003

Bianco
segna-
le, RAL

9003

Bianco
segna-
le, RAL

9003

it
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1 Algemene aanwijzingen

u Lees deze handleiding voor gebruik zorgvuldig
door en bewaar deze.

Informatie over "Garantie" en "Milieu en recycling" treft u aan in
de handleiding van het hoofdtoestel.

1.1 Symbolen in dit document

Symbool Betekenis

 Dit symbool geeft aan dat u iets moet doen.

1.2 Bijbehorende documenten
– Bedienings- en installatiehandleiding van de aangesloten

warmtepomp

2 Veiligheid
2.1 Veiligheidsinstructies

– Wanneer de behuizing tijdens de werking is geopend of het
deksel niet is bevestigd, bestaat er letselgevaar. Gebruik het
toestel alleen met gesloten behuizing en deksel.

– Ongeschikte reserveonderdelen en accessoires kunnen de
veiligheid van de gebruiker en het product nadelig beïn-
vloeden. Gebruik alleen originele reserveonderdelen en ori-
ginele accessoires.

3 Productbeschrijving
Het product is een windscherm dat wordt bevestigd aan de
warmtepomp in een installatie in de open lucht op een plek die
is blootgesteld aan de wind.

3.1 Leveringsomvang
– 6 × schroef

3.2 Toebehoren

3.2.1 Optioneel toebehoren
– Condensbak AHP-DT.1
– Vloerconsole AHP-GC.1
– Dempingssokkel AHP-DS 0.8
– Afdekkap hydraulische aansluiting achter AHP-SB.1
– Afdekkap hydraulische aansluiting achter AHP-SW.1

3.3 Toestelcompatibiliteit
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montage (installateur)
4.1 Montageplaats
Het product wordt gebruikt als er geen gebouw, muur of wind-
scherm aan de achterkant van de warmtepomp staat of als er
geen windscherm kan worden geplaatst (bijv. bij installatie op
een plat dak of in een open ruimte).

D0000121226

u Zorg ervoor dat de richting van de luchttoevoer overeen-
komt met de hoofdwindrichting. De lucht mag niet tegen de
wind in worden aangezogen.
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4.2 Product monteren
u Koppel het toestel volledig los van de stroomvoorziening.

D0000124757

u Verwijder het deksel van het toestel.

D0000124758

u Verwijder het rooster.

u Leg de schroeven aan de kant.

D0000124759

u Zet het product in elkaar met de weggelegde schroeven.

D0000124760

u Plaats de afdekking op het toestel.

u Schroef de afdekking van het toestel vast.

5 Technische gegevens
5.1 Gegevenstabel

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Product-
nummer

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Hoogte mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Breedte mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Diepte mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Gewicht kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Kleur Zwart-

grijs
RAL

7021

Zwart-
grijs
RAL

7021

Zwart-
grijs
RAL

7021

Sig-
naal-

wit
RAL

9003

Sig-
naal-

wit
RAL

9003

Sig-
naal-

wit
RAL

9003

nl
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1 Obecné pokyny

u Před použitím přístroje si pozorně přečtěte tento
návod a pečlivě jej uschovejte.

Informace k „Záruka“ a „Životní prostředí a recyklace“ nalezne-
te v návodu k hlavnímu přístroji.

1.1 Symboly v tomto dokumentu

Symbol Význam

 Tento symbol vás vyzývá k určitému jednání.

1.2 Související dokumentace
– Návod k obsluze a instalaci připojeného tepelného čerpadla

2 Bezpečnost
2.1 Bezpečnostní pokyny

– Pokud je kryt během provozu otevřený nebo není upevněno
víko, hrozí nebezpečí poranění. Přístroj provozujte pouze s
uzavřeným krytem a víkem.

– Nevhodné náhradní díly a nevhodné příslušenství mohou
negativně ovlivnit bezpečnost uživatele a výrobku. Používej-
te pouze originální náhradní díly a originální příslušenství.

3 Popis výrobku
Výrobek je ochrana proti větru, která se při instalaci na volném
prostranství vystaveném větru upevňuje k tepelnému čerpadlu.

3.1 Rozsah dodávky
– 6× šroub

3.2 Příslušenství

3.2.1 Volitelné příslušenství
– Vana na kondenzát AHP-DT.1
– Stacionární konzola AHP-GC.1
– Tlumicí základna AHP-DS 0.8
– Krycí víko hydraulického připojení vzadu dole AHP-SB.1
– Spodnje zadnje prekritje hidravličnega priključka AHP-SW.1

3.3 Kompatibilita přístroje
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS
comfort

TTL 10.1 W AC
comfort

TTL 13.1 W AC
comfort

TTL 7.1 W ACS
comfort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montáž (odborník)
4.1 Místo montáže
Výrobek se používá v případě, pokud se na zadní straně tepelné-
ho čerpadla nenachází žádná budova, stěna nebo větrná zábra-
na nebo tuto nelze vybudovat (např. při instalaci na plochou
střechu nebo na volném prostranství).

D0000121226

u Pamatujte, že směr vstupu vzduchu musí být shodný
s převládajícím směrem větru. Vzduch nesmí být vyfukován
proti větru.
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4.2 Montáž výrobku
u Odpojte přístroj od síťového napětí.

D0000124757

u Sejměte kryt přístroje.

D0000124758

u Sejměte mřížku.

u Odložte šrouby stranou.

D0000124759

u Výrobek smontujte pomocí odložených šroubů.

D0000124760

u Nasaďte na přístroj kryt přístroje.

u Kryt přístroje pevně zašroubujte.

5 Technické údaje
5.1 Tabulka s technickými údaji

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Číslo vý-
robku

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Výška mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Šířka mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Hloubka mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Hmotnos
t

kg 11 13 15 11 13 15

Barva Černoš
edá
RAL

7021

Černoš
edá
RAL

7021

Černoš
edá
RAL

7021

Signál
ní bílá

RAL
9003

Signál
ní bílá

RAL
9003

Signál
ní bílá

RAL
9003

cs
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1 Splošna navodila

u Pred uporabo skrbno preberite in shranite ta na-
vodila.

Informacije o "Garancija" ter "Okolje in recikliranje" najdete v
navodilih glavne naprave.

1.1 Simboli v tem dokumentu

Simbol Pomen

 Ta simbol pomeni, da morate nekaj storiti.

1.2 Spremljajoči dokumenti
– Navodilo za uporabo in montažo priključene toplotne črpal-

ke

2 Varnost
2.1 Varnostni napotki

– Če je med obratovanjem odprto ohišje naprave ali pokrov ni
pritrjen, obstaja nevarnost poškodb. Naprava sme obratova-
ti le z zaprtim ohišjem in pokrovom.

– Neprimerni nadomestni deli in neprimeren pribor lahko
ogrozijo varnost uporabnika in naprave. Uporabljajte samo
originalne nadomestne dele in originalno dodatno opremo.

3 Opis proizvoda
Proizvod je protivetrna zaščita, ki se pritrdi na toplotno črpalko,
ki je nameščena na prostem, na vetru izpostavljenem mestu.

3.1 Obseg dobave
– 6× vijak

3.2 Pribor

3.2.1 Opcijski pribor
– Kondenzatna kad AHP-DT.1
– Talna konzola AHP-GC.1
– Blažilni podstavek AHP-DS 0.8
– Spodnje zadnje prekritje hidravličnega priključka AHP-SB.1
– Spodnje zadnje prekritje hidravličnega priključka AHP-SW.1

3.3 Združljivost naprav
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montaža (strokovnjak)
4.1 Mesto montaže
Proizvod se uporabi, če na hrbtni strani toplotne črpalke ni ali ni
možno postaviti zgradbe, zidu ali protivetrne zaščite (npr. pri
postavitvi na ravno streho ali na odprtem prostoru).

D0000121226

u Pazite, da se smer vstopa zraka ujema s prevladujočo smer-
jo vetra. Zrak naj se ne vsesava proti vetru.

4.2 Montaža izdelka
u Napravo odklopite od električnega napajanja.
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D0000124757

u Snemite pokrov naprave.

D0000124758

u Odstranite rešetko.

u Vijake odložite na stran.

D0000124759

u Proizvod montirajte s prej odloženimi vijaki.

D0000124760

u Na napravo montirajte prekritje.

u Prekritje naprave čvrsto privijte.

5 Tehnični podatki
5.1 Tabela s podatki

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Številka
proizvo-
da

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Višina mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Širina mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Globina mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Teža kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Barva črnosi-

va RAL
7021

črnosi-
va RAL

7021

črnosi-
va RAL

7021

Signal-
no be-
la RAL

9003

Signal-
no be-
la RAL

9003

Signal-
no be-
la RAL

9003

sl
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1 Wskazówki ogólne

u Przed przystąpieniem do naprawy należy dokład-
nie zapoznać się z niniejszą instrukcją i zachować
ją do późniejszego wykorzystania.

Informacje dotyczące „Gwarancja” oraz „Ochrona środowiska i
recycling” można znaleźć w instrukcji urządzenia głównego.

1.1 Symbole użyte w dokumencie

Symbol Znaczenie

 Ten symbol informuje o konieczności wykonania ja-
kiejś czynności.

1.2 Inne obowiązujące dokumenty
– Instrukcja obsługi i instalacji podłączonej pompy ciepła

2 Bezpieczeństwo
2.1 Wskazówki dotyczące bezpieczeństwa

– Otwarcie obudowy podczas pracy lub użytkowanie urządze-
nia bez przymocowanej pokrywy grozi obrażeniami ciała.
Urządzenie może być użytkowane tylko z zamkniętą obudo-
wą i pokrywą.

– Nieodpowiednie części zamienne i nieodpowiedni osprzęt
mogą negatywnie wpływać na bezpieczeństwo użytkowni-
ków i produktu. Montować wyłącznie oryginalne części za-
mienne i oryginalne wyposażenie dodatkowe.

3 Opis produktu
Jest to ekran wiatrowy, który mocuje się do pompy ciepła w in-
stalacji na wolnym powietrzu w miejscu wystawionym na dzia-
łanie wiatru.

3.1 Zakres dostawy
– 6 × śruba

3.2 Osprzęt

3.2.1 Opcjonalny osprzęt
– Taca ociekowa kondensatu AHP-DT.1
– Konsola podłogowa AHP-GC.1
– Podstawa tłumiąca AHP-DS 0.8
– Tylna dolna pokrywa przyłącza hydraulicznego AHP-SB.1
– Tylna dolna pokrywa przyłącza hydraulicznego AHP-SW.1

3.3 Kompatybilność urządzenia
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montaż (wyspecjalizowany instala-
tor)

4.1 Miejsce montażu
Produkt jest używany, jeśli z tyłu pompy ciepła nie ma budynku,
ściany lub żadnej istniejącej lub możliwej do wykonania ochrony
przed wiatrem (np. jeśli pompa ciepła jest zainstalowana na
płaskim dachu lub na otwartej przestrzeni).

D0000121226
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u Zwrócić uwagę na to, aby kierunek wlotu powietrza był
zgodny z głównym kierunkiem wiatru. Powietrze nie może
być zasysane pod wiatr.

4.2 Montaż produktu
u Odłączyć urządzenie od źródła zasilania.

D0000124757

u Zdjąć pokrywę urządzenia.

D0000124758

u Zdjąć kratkę.

u Odłożyć śruby na bok.

D0000124759

u Zamontować produkt z odłożonymi na bok śrubami.

D0000124760

u Założyć pokrywę urządzenia na urządzenie.

u Przykręcić pokrywę urządzenia.

5 Dane techniczne
5.1 Tabela danych

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Numer
produk-
tu

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Wyso-
kość

mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185

Szero-
kość

mm 803 803 803 803 803 803

Głębo-
kość

mm 274 274 274 274 274 274

Masa kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Kolor Czarny

szary
RAL

7021

Czarny
szary

RAL
7021

Czarny
szary

RAL
7021

Biały
RAL

9003

Biały
RAL

9003

Biały
RAL

9003

pl



Általános tudnivalók

18 | AHP-WB, AHP-WW

1 Általános tudnivalók

u Használat előtt olvassa el figyelmesen ezt az út-
mutatót és őrizze meg.

Az „Garancia”, valamint a „Környezetvédelem és újrahasznosí-
tás” c. fejezetekre vonatkozó információk a főkészülék útmutató-
jában találhatók.

1.1 A dokumentumban használt szimbólumok

Szimbó-
lum

Jelentése

 Ez a szimbólum azt jelzi Önnek, hogy valamilyen te-
endője van.

1.2 Párhuzamosan érvényes dokumentumok
– A csatlakoztatott hőszivattyú kezelési és telepítési útmutató-

ja

2 Biztonság
2.1 Biztonsági tudnivalók

– Sérülésveszély áll fenn, ha a készülékház nyitva van vagy a
fedél nincs rögzítve üzemelés közben. A készüléket csak zárt
házzal és fedéllel működtesse.

– A nem megfelelő pótalkatrészek és tartozékok veszélyeztet-
hetik a készüléket használó személy, valamint a termék biz-
tonságát. Csakis eredeti pótalkatrészeket és tartozékokat
használjon.

3 Termékleírás
A termék egy olyan szélfogó, amelyet a szabadban, szélnek ki-
tett helyen kell a hőszivattyúhoz rögzíteni.

3.1 Szállítási terjedelem
– 6× csavar

3.2 Tartozékok

3.2.1 Opcionális tartozékok
– AHP-DT.1 kondenzvíztálca
– AHP-GC.1 padlókonzol
– Rezgéscsillapító lábazat AHP-DS 0.8
– AHP-SB.1 hátsó alsó hidraulikus csatlakozó fedőburkolat
– AHP-SW.1 hátsó alsó hidraulikus csatlakozó fedőburkolat

3.3 Készülék kompatibilitása
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Felszerelés (szakember)
4.1 Felszerelés helye
A termékre akkor van szükség, ha a hőszivattyú hátoldalán nincs
épület, fal vagy szélfogó, vagy ha ott nem lehet szélfogót létesí-
teni (pl. lapos tetőn, illetve nyílt területen történő telepítés ese-
tén).

D0000121226

u Ügyeljen arra, hogy a levegőbeszívás iránya megegyezzen a
fő széliránnyal. Ne állítsa be úgy a rendszert, hogy a levegő
beszívása a széllel szemben történjék.
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4.2 A termék felszerelése
u Válassza le a készüléket feszültségellátásról.

D0000124757

u Távolítsa el a készülék fedelét.

D0000124758

u Vegye le a rácsot.

u Tegye félre a csavarokat.

D0000124759

u Szerelje össze a terméket a félretett csavarokkal.

D0000124760

u Tegye fel a készülékburkolatot a készülékre.

u Csavarozza be szorosan a készülék burkolatát.

5 Műszaki adatok
5.1 Adattábla

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Termék-
szám

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Magas-
ság

mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185

Széles-
ség

mm 803 803 803 803 803 803

Mélység mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Tömeg kg 11 13 15 11 13 15
Szín Feke-

tés-
szürke
RAL 70

21

Feke-
tés-

szürke
RAL 70

21

Feke-
tés-

szürke
RAL 70

21

Szig-
nálfe-

hér,
RAL 90

03

Szig-
nálfe-

hér,
RAL 90

03

Szig-
nálfe-

hér,
RAL 90

03

hu
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1 Všeobecné pokyny

u Pred použitím si dôkladne prečítajte tento návod
a uschovajte ho.

Informácie o „Záruka“ a „Životné prostredie a recyklácia“ náj-
dete v návode k hlavnému zariadeniu.

1.1 Symboly v tomto dokumente

Symbol Význam

 Tento symbol vám signalizuje, že musíte niečo uro-
biť.

1.2 Súvisiace dokumenty
– Návod na obsluhu a inštaláciu pripojeného tepelného čer-

padla

2 Bezpečnosť
2.1 Bezpečnostné pokyny

– Ak je kryt počas prevádzky otvorený alebo veko nie je upev-
nené, hrozí nebezpečenstvo poranenia. Prístroj prevádzkuj-
te iba so zatvoreným krytom a vekom.

– Nevhodné náhradné diely a nevhodné príslušenstvo môžu
ohroziť bezpečnosť používateľa a výrobku. Používajte iba
originálne náhradné diely a originálne príslušenstvo.

3 Popis výrobku
Výrobok predstavuje ochranu proti vetru, ktorá sa pripevňuje na
tepelné čerpadlo v  prípade voľne stojacej inštalácie na mieste
vystavenom vetru.

3.1 Rozsah dodávky
– 6× skrutka

3.2 Príslušenstvo

3.2.1 Voliteľné príslušenstvo
– Kondenzačná vaňa AHP-DT.1
– Stacionárna konzola AHP-GC.1
– Tlmiaci podstavec AHP-DS 0.8
– Krycie veko hydraulickej prípojky vzadu dole AHP-SB.1
– Krycie veko hydraulickej prípojky vzadu dole AHP-SW.1

3.3 Kompatibilita prístroja
– HPA-O 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HC 230/400
– HPA-O 05.2-17.2 Trend HC 230/400
– TTL 5.1-13.1 (W) AC(S) comfort
– TTL 5.1-17.1 AC(S) eco
– WPL-A 05.2-13.2 (W) Plus HK 230/400
– WPL-A 05.2-17.2 Trend HK 230/400

AHP-WB.1 AHP-WB.2 AHP-WB.3
HPA-O 05.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 13.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 07.2 Plus HC
230

HPA-O 10.2 Plus HC
400

HPA-O 05.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 17.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 Trend
HC 230

HPA-O 13.2 Trend
HC 400

HPA-O 10.2 Trend
HC 230
TTL 5.1 ACS comfort TTL 10.1 AC comfort TTL 13.1 AC comfort
TTL 7.1 ACS comfort
TTL 5.1 ACS eco TTL 13.1 AC eco TTL 17.1 AC eco
TTL 7.1 ACS eco
TTL 10.1 ACS eco
WPL-A 05.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 13.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 07.2 Plus HK
230

WPL-A 10.2 Plus HK
400

WPL-A 05.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 17.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 Trend
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 Trend
HK 400

WPL-A 10.2 Trend
HK 230

AHP-WW.1 AHP-WW.2 AHP-WW.3
HPA-O 05.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
230

HPA-O 13.2 W Plus
HC 400

HPA-O 07.2 W Plus
HC 230

HPA-O 10.2 W Plus
HC 400

TTL 5.1 W ACS com-
fort

TTL 10.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 13.1 W AC com-
fort

TTL 7.1 W ACS com-
fort
WPL-A 05.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 13.2 W Plus
HK 400

WPL-A 07.2 W Plus
HK 230

WPL-A 10.2 W Plus
HK 400

4 Montáž (odborník)
4.1 Miesto montáže
Výrobok sa používa, ak zo zadnej strany tepelného čerpadla ne-
stojí žiadna budova, stena alebo ochrana proti vetru alebo tam
nie je možné ochranu proti vetru postaviť (napr. pri inštalácii na
plochej streche alebo na otvorenom priestranstve).

D0000121226

u Dbajte na to, aby sa smer vstupu vzduchu zhodoval s hlav-
ným smerom vetra. Vzduch sa nemá nasávať proti smeru
vetra.
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4.2 Montáž produktu
u Odpojte prístroj od zdroja napätia.

D0000124757

u Zložte kryt prístroja.

D0000124758

u Odstráňte mriežku.

u Odložte skrutky bokom.

D0000124759

u Namontujte výrobok pomocou odložených skrutiek.

D0000124760

u Kryt prístroja nasaďte na prístroj.

u Pevne priskrutkujte kryt prístroja.

5 Technické údaje
5.1 Tabuľka s údajmi

AHP-
WB.1

AHP-
WB.2

AHP-
WB.3

AHP-
WW.1

AHP-
WW.2

AHP-
WW.3

Číslo
produk-
tu

207713 208679 208680 208658 208681 208682

Výška mm 780 964 1185 780 964 1185
Šírka mm 803 803 803 803 803 803
Hĺbka mm 274 274 274 274 274 274
Hmot-
nosť

kg 11 13 15 11 13 15

Farba Čierna
sivá
RAL

7021

Čierna
sivá
RAL

7021

Čierna
sivá
RAL

7021

Signál-
na

biela
RAL

9003

Signál-
na

biela
RAL

9003

Signál-
na

biela
RAL

9003

sk
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